RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1534

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Herd had an estimated cash balance of \$8,391.98 on June 30, 1967, and

WHEREAS, the receipts of the Papago Tribal Herd for the 1967-68 fiscal year are estimated at \$7,270.00 and expenses at \$14,550.00 as shown on the attached budget, and

WHEREAS, in addition to the above expenses the Tribal Herd will need an adding machine costing \$100.00 and a squeeze shoot costing \$450.00, making a total of \$15,100.00 expenses, leaving an estimated cash balance for the year of \$561.98, and

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year has been carefully reviewed and it does not appear practical to reduce it any more in view of the range conditions and the efforts of Tribal officials to up-grade the caliber of the livestock.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby accepts, approves and confirms the 1967 fiscal year budget of the Papago Tribal Herd with the additions of an adding machine and squeeze shoot, and authorizes the Tribal Treasurer to sign purchase orders, and vouchers in the amounts provided in the attached budget against properly designated accounts.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on July 7, 1967, with a vote of 20 for, 0 against, with 0 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2(f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

ATTEST:

N. Malinda H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM :

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

By: Robert C. Mackett. Chairman